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This report on the Adhesives Industry in Canada covers the operjfLons of 
all factories which wade glue, nucULage, paste or special cements as their chief 
products. In 1942 there were 21 establishnents in this group, 10 being located in 
Ontario, 9 in Quebec and 2 in British Columbia. 

Production advanced 25.9 per cent in 1942 to U,630,667, the number of 
enrloyees declined 6.8 per cent to 559, and salaries and wages increased 11.7 per 
cent to $842,026. The cost of fuel and electricity at $200,142 was greater by 21.4 
per ct than in 1941, and the value of materials used directly in manufacturing 
processes was 25.0 par cent higher at 4,630,667. 

The quantity of bone and hide glue made amounted to 2,964 tons worth 
$1,157,762 against 3,122 tons at 1,105,247 in 1941. Out2ut of other glues advanced 
in value to $1,766,196 from $1,298,389 and the value of mucilage and paste increased 
to 32,273 from 238 901€L iiucilage and paste were also made by concerns in other 
industries, particularly by ink manufacturers, and the total production from all 
sourcac amounted to $458,299 in 1942 and to tZL4,613 in 1941. 

Tab iFRI NCi 	STATLSTLCS OF THESU 	NDUSTi93?- 194 
Average Cost of Gross sell- 

Number Capital nunber Salaries fuel and Cost of ing value 
Year of employed of em- and electricity materials of products 

$ $ $ 
1932 .... 	14 2 1 501,171 229 283,142 53,300 457,146 1,087,215 
1933 .... 	16 2,271,071 283 514,005 78 2 712 463,199 1,141,761 
1954 ... 	16 2,123,205 332 366,008 77,198 587,535 1,307,393 
1935 .... 	17 2,066,754 389 423,513 114,604 550,700 1,436,259 
1936 .... 	19 2 0 266,199 420 457,170 123,865 813,291 1,799,200 
1937 .... 	18 2,357,662 416 483,819 116 1 842 901,1.94 1,904,137 
1938 .... 	19 2,580,263 415 496,950 115 0 972 851,529 1 1,904,258 
1939 .... 	19 2,753,476 427 520,632 89,573 905,411 2,110 1 806 
1940 •... 	21 2,742 1 483 497 821,451 146,661 1,120,280 2,789 1 389 
1941 .... 	22 3,018,349 599 753,491 134,820 1 1 858,728 3,675 1 631 
1942 .... 	21 3,523,541 559 842 9 026 200,142 2 1 265,181 4,630,667 
Per cent 
change -- 

1942 from 
1941 ,... 	- +16.8 -6.8 +11.7 +21.4 +21,9 +25.9 

NOTE Profits or losses cannot be calculated from above figures as data are not 
available for general expense iteis, such as, interest, rent, depreciation, 
t.xe, insurance, advertising, etc. 
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BY ?R0IES 1941 and 1942 
Average 	Cost of 	Gross soil- 

Year 	Number Capital number Salaries fuel and 	Cost of ing value 
of eip1oyed of e- 	and 	electricity materials of products 

at wo rkg  
$ 	 $ 	$ 

Quebec 	 8 	859,854 158 	183,874 	45 9 753 	493,962 981 9 508 
Ontario 	000 	11 1,886 9 342 394 498 9 640 	116,579 1 1 101 9 285 2 9 367,922 
Nova Scotia 	1) 
British Columbia 	2) 	270153 	47 	70,9772,688 	263,481 326 t 201 

CANADA 	22 	3 1 016 9 349 599 	755 1 491 	164820 1,858,728 3 9 675,631 

1942 

Quebec 	 9 1,079,103 157 203,622 	55,612 	532,846 1 1 115,244 
OntarLo 	10) 
British Columbia 	2) 2 2 444,438 402 	638,404 	144,530 1,732,535 3 1 515,423 

CANADA 	21 	3,523 9 541 	559 842,026 	200 0 142 2,265 9 181 4,630,667 

Table 3 CAPITAL P 	PROVINCES j41 and 1942 (on the last yf the 
..1ue_Q nVi.orjse -, 

	

Raw materials, 	Operatirg 
Present value 	fuel and other Finished capital (casb, T0TAL 

Provinces 	of lands, bi1d- supplies on 	Products bills and 	CAPITAL 
ings, machinery hand, and 	on hand accounts re 	FAV1PL0Y1D 
and_equipment 	stocks in process 	ceivable 

$ 

1941 

Quebec . o 

Ontario 
Other provinces 

CANADA 

359,20 205627 86,268 205,939 859,854 
869 9 694 162,834 253,810 600004 1,886,342 

51,409 138,094 29,631 51,019 270,153 

1 1 280,923 	506,755 	371,709 	856,962 	3,016 9 349 

1942 

Quebec 	 333,412 	404475 	7 ,5 7G 	261,940 	1.O79,JJ3 
0ntar0 and 
British Columbia 	606,830 	386,318 	343,09 	900 9 261 	2 3,444,438 

CANADA 	1,142,242 	790,495 	428,605 	1,162 2 201 	3,523,541 
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SALARIES AND WAGES 	and 1942 
Ave rageber of Employees 	 TOTAL 

Provinces 	 TOTAL Salaries Wages SALARIES 
Male Female Male Feiale 	V 	and VAGES 

$ 	$ 
1941 

Quebec eOD 35 10 99 	14 158 82 9 313 101,561 183074 
OntarIo 60 24 297 	13 394 155,050 343,590 490,640 
O tner provinces 13 5 29 

CANADA .,,. ., 	108 	39 	425 	27 	599 	271 9 026 	482,465 753,491 

1942 

Quebec 	 34 	14 	106 	3 	157 	82 9 664 120,958 203,622 
Ontario and 
Brjtth Co]inbja 	64_ 50 	296 	12 	_402 201012 437,392 638,404 

CANADA 	V 	 98 	44 	402 	15 	559 283,676 558,350 842,026 
-- 	 - 

Table  ____________work-day of each monthi 
__ 	1941 	 1942 

WTAL 

January 	VV 	 405 	16 	421 	419 	8 	427 
February 	.. •.. 	V 	 410 	17 	427 	416 	9 	425 

Mrcb 409 18 427 424 13 437 
April 	 •V• 412. 35 447 419 13 432 

May 403 25 428 419 19 438 

June 	V 	 V VV 406 27 433 421 14 435 

July 	.., . 423 27 450 407 14 421 

August 424 27 451 386 14 400 
September 435 37 472 377 14 391 
October 	,,.V,V 	 o 450 31 481 378 15 393 

November 454 31 485 385 20 405 

Decembx' 450 22 472 300 21 411 

AVERAGE 	•.. 43 26 449 402 15 417 

Table 6 - HOURS ORKD PER WEEK BY I1AGI A.NEF.S, 1941 and 1942 (in one week of 
V 

Hours 
 

Namber of wape-aarners 	Hours 	Number of wage-earners 

- 	worked er week 	1941 	V 1942 

30 hours or less 4 16 55 hours 
31 43 hours 8 31 56 	64 hours 

44 hours 	. 	. 	0 45 80 65 hours and over 

45 47 hours . 88 37 Total. 
48 hours 74 59 Total wages paid 
49 — 50 hours 10 16 in selected week $ 

54 hours C7 £5 

	

7 	8 

	

34 	92 
IA 

	

491 	460 

	

11,294 	113,268 
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Table 7-. FUEl4 ALJJ hLLCIiiCITI ULJ. 1941 and 1942 
1941 	1942 

Kinds 	Unit of 	Quantity Cost at Quantity 	Cost E t 
measure 	voorks 	works 

Anthrrcite coal tons 5 71 4 57 
Bituminous coal - Can:dian tons 3,932 25,413 2,454 21,958 

Foreign tons 15,348 94,720 16,442 115,725 
Coke,...,,,.,.... ....... tons 136 1 1 423 123 1,379 
Gasoline 	........... tmp.gal. 15,64 3,840 63 j 204 16,4o7 
Fuel 	oil 	................. Imp. gal. 314,690 16,51 40,565 22 .,817 
Wook cords 26 222 9 80 
Ga 	- Manufactured M Cu. ft. 377 371 314 341 
Electricity purch&sed K.V.H. 2 2 208 2 574 22,247 1 1 803,337 21,18 

TOTAL ..........,.. ... ... 164,820 ... 203,142 

Electricity generated for 
ovin use 	................ K.W.H. ... ... 525,000 too 

Table 8 - P0'iER EcUIPII1IT I  124 _  
Oinari1y in Use 	In Reserve or Idle 

Number 	Total rated 	Number 	Total rted 
of units 	horse pov.er 	of uni.t - horse poter 

1941 

	

SteaL engines and steam turbines 	9 	732 	 1 	15 
Electric motors run by purchased 

pov;er 	......... .......... . 	228 	1,596 	13 	64 

	

TOTAL .................... 	237 	2,328 	14 	79 

Electric motors run by power 

	

generated in establishment ... 	19 	258 	5 	61 

	

Stationary boilers ............. 	15 	1,951 	... 

1942 

Steam engines and steam turbines 7 620 1 15 
Gasoline engines 	.. ..........,.. 1 55 
Electric motors run by purchased 

poEer 	. . . . • • • • • . • • • • . . . • . . . . . . 240 1,, 213, 21 - 	223 	- 

TOTAL . . . . . . . . • • • • • • • 	.... . 256 1,888 22 238 

Electric motors run by power 
generated in establishment ... 19 258 5 - 61 

Stationary boilers .,,.......... 9 1,261 1 60 
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Table 9 - MATLRIL3 USED IN 	UFCTURINQ,. 1941 nd 1942 
1941 	1942 

Materials 	Unit of Quantity Cost at 	Quantity Cost at 
meaure  	iorks 	works 

$ 

ton 10,571 194,674 9,165 119 9 772 
ton 18,547 376,067 21 1 465 359 9 165 
lb.. 515,776 89 9 1W3 666,407 145 2 378 
lb. 4,642,616 289,519 6,175,498 300,331 
lb.. 591,038 38,521 1,388,395 104,480 
lb.. 2,l96843 36,810 2 2 354 1 148 78,359 
lb. 4004,052 100,522 5,066,408 128,423 
lb... 172,177 25,143 66,632 10,469 
lb. 152,995 21,U18 121,67 18,922 
ton 1,036 10,818 1,007 11,107 
1b 319,609 45 3,298 335,102 36,369 
lb.. 146,525 44,990 88,781 16492 
gal. 160 0 259 43,195 142,503 38 9.084 
lb. 893,100 44,35 788511 42,066 
lb0 164 9 080 3,031 178,703 3,007 
lb0 2,27,'-1,434 21,673 1,311 1,813 17,317 
lb, 140,547 6,317 4,26,48 216,872 

127,451 83,705 
310,144  445,383 

1 3,858,728 .. 2,265,181 

Bones 	,Qa0..e0nst,nou 

Hides and hide t.rimmings 

Dextrine 
i1our, tapioca  
F1our soya. bean e • 

Flour., other 
Glycerine 	. 	. 
GUMS 00 Do •0001 0000 000 000 C' 

Line oc.ee,o.o,. ......... 00•0000 

Resin 
Rubber 
Solvents (benzol, na;htha, etc...) 
Starch •**DC'C00•00O0C0'000OC' 

Sulphur 
Sulphuric acid, 660  Be' 
Tallov and fat 
Containers and packing iateria1s 
All other materials 

T0TAL ,,:.t..O.COOOOD 

Th1e 10 - PR0DUCT$biAiL, 1Lanc]..19.42 
1941 	1942 

Selling 	Soiling 
Products 	Unit of Quantity 	value at Quantity 	value at 

m€'aure_ 	 works 	 works 

Bone ardhide glue 
Vegetable glue, dry and 

liquid 
Other glues (caein, soya 

bean, fish, flexible, etc..) 
Gre:te a. ...... .......... 

Mucilage and paste ()c, ) 
All other products (x) 

lb. 	6,244,004 1,105,247 	5,928,053 1,157,762 

lb.. 	15,572,928 	923,666 19,619,457 1,240,709 

	

0. I'll 	 374,725 	. 	525,477 
lb.. 	1,482,272 	69,941 	1,637,237 	125,131 

	

258,018 	328,273 

	

- .9. 	964,036 	_,255,315 

TOTAL 	.. 	... 3,675,631 	all. 4,630,667 

(xx) In addition to the output here reported, there was some mucilage and paste made 
in other industries0 The total output of mucilage and paste from all indus-
tries as about 458,09 in 1942 compared with $Z14,613 in 1941 

(x) 	Includes ceallng wax, mixed fertilizers, buttermilk powder, rubber and linoleum 
ceLents, poultry food, fox food, ra bone, s teamed bone, and other uc1i prod-
ucts which were reported by only one or two firms in this industry0 



:s 	NADA LIP\ 
BIBL.. 	. i s rAT ISTQUE :1 

IIIIrI 
1010681715 


